
2025-6 1 Inverness AAC 58.16 Caitlyn Heggie Charlotte-Rose Burton Helen Leigh Megan Keith
2 Edinburgh University H&H 58.44 Ceri Griffiths Zoe Rennie Georgia Ledingham Anya MacLean
3 Aberdeen AAC 60.23 Caitlin Purcell Carolyn Cameron Kirsty Purcell Hannah Cameron

�

2024-5 1 Edinburgh AC 58.22 Nancy Scott Beth Ansell Elsa Palmer Kirsty Walker
2 Shettleston H 59.10 Fionnuala Ross Aoife Carr Clare Stewart Lynn McKenna
3 Edinburgh University H&H 60.23 Isabel Mansley Caitlyn Heggie Caitlin Purcell Sarah Calvert

�

2023-4 1 Edinburgh University H&H 58.32 Sarah Calvert Hannah Anderson Emily Anna-Shaw Megan Keith
2 Shettleston H 61.02 Lynn McKenna Aoife Carr Eilidh Bell Fionnuala Ross
3 Cambuslang H 61.55 Hannah Addison Eve MacKinnon Katie Clubb Stephanie Tucker

�

2022-3 1 Edinburgh University H&H 57.16 Constance Nankivell Alice Goodall Sarah Calvert Megan Keith
2 Fife AC 59.19 Isla Hedley Jenny Selman Megan Crawford Stephanie Pennycook
3 Shettleston H 59.31 Aoefe Carr Ruth Joss Hannah Terrance Fionnuala Ross

�

2021-2 1 Edinburgh University H&H 53.54 Hannah Anderson Katie Lowrey Holly Page Megan Keith
2 Fife AC 55.21 Jenny Selman Megan Crawford Annabel Simpson Sheena Logan
3 Glasgow University H&H 55.50 Eloise Walker Aoife Carr Stephanie Tucker Erin Wallace

2020-1

2019-20 1 Edinburgh University H&H 58.40 Rebecca Johnson Constance Nankivell Eilidh Jaffray Holly Page
2 Edinburgh AC 59.59 Lauren Wilson Lauren Stoddart Hannah Cameron Rebecca Frake
3 Giffnock North AC 60.07 Rhona Mowat Yvonne McNairn Katy Brown Erin Wallace

2018-9 1 Edinburgh University H&H 55.34 Anna MacFadyen Holly Page Rebecca Johnson Stephanie Pennycook
2 VP City of Glasgow 57.05 Mhairi Hendry Philippa Millage Josephine Moultrie Gillian Black
3 Kilbarchan AAC 57.33 Chloe Simpson Kerry MacAngus Christina Rankin Elspeth Curran

2017-8 1 Edinburgh University H&H 58.51 Mhairi Maclennan Rebecca Johnson Anna MacFadyen Stephanie Pennycook
2 Central AC 59.27 Lyndsay Morrison Morag MacLarty Lauren McCulloch Kate Gallagher
3 Edinburgh AC 60.30 Rebecca Burns Katie Bain Lauren Wilson Lauren Stoddart

2016-7 1 Edinburgh University H&H 56.28 Stephanie Pennycook Catriona Graves Louise Mercer Mhairi Maclennan
2 Central AC 56.44 Lyndsay Morrison Fiona Thompson Jennifer Wetton Morag MacLarty
3 VP City of Glasgow 56.44 Mhairi Hendry Phiippa Milage Josephine Moultrie Anna Tait

2015-6 1 Edinburgh AC 43.44 Freya Ross Rachael Dunn Madeleine Murray
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2 VP City of Glasgow 44.08 Gillian Black Erin McIlveen Josephine Moultrie
3 Central AC 44.20 Jennifer Wetton Fiona Thompson Lyndsay Morrison

2014-5 1 Central AC 45.55 Kathryn Gillespie Jennifer Emsley Morag MacLarty
2 Edinburgh AC 46.59 Laura Dunn Rachel Dunn Madeleine Murray
3 Edinburgh University H&H 47.05 Rhona Auckland Georgia Tindley Mhairi Maclennan

2013-4 1 Central AC 42.43 Morag MacLarty Jennifer Emsley Fiona Thompson
2 Edinburgh AC 43.37 Emma Dunnett Madeleine Murray Laura Dunn
3 Kilbarchan AAC 43.40 Christina Rankin Natalie Sharp Elspeth Curran

2012-3 1 Central AC 46.21 Jennifer Emsley Fiona Thompson Lyndsay Morrison
2 Kilbarchan AAC 46.28 Natalie Sharp Christina Rankin Elspeth Curran
3 Edinburgh AC 47.18 Emma Dunnett Jennifer MacLean Gillian Palmer



2011-2 1 Edinburgh AC 46.16 Sarah Hood Jennifer MacLean Emily Stewart
2 Fife AC 47.19 Megan Crawford Helen Sharpe Hester Dix
3 Hunters Bog T 47.34 Rosie Smith Rose Nicholson Maxine Czarnecka

2010-1 1 Dundee Hawkhill H 45.47 Sarah Kelly Elish McColgan Lily Partridge
2 Kilbarchan AAC 46.04 Natalie Sharp Christina Rankin Elspeth Curran
3 Fife AC 46.16 Megan Crawford Hester Dix Helen Sharpe

2009-10 1 Central AC 46.08 Morag MacLarty Fiona Thompson Catriona Buchanan
2 Kilbarchan AAC 48.05 Elspeth Curran Cara Sloss Kerry Lang
3 Hunters Bog T 48.27 Rosie Smith Claire Gordon Sula Young

2008-9 1 Central AC 50.30 Morag MacLarty Fiona Thompson Emma Waterhouse
2 Kilbarchan AAC 52.57 Leanne Hamilton Elspeth Curran Kerry Lang
3 Springburn H 53.00 Michelle Sandison Clare Gammell Danielle Brown

2007-8 1 Central AC 48.25 Alison Docherty Fiona Thompson Emma Waterhouse
2 Kilbarchan AAC 48.29 Elspeth Curran Cara Sloss Kerry Lang
3 Giffnock North AC 49.15 Laura Taylor Sarah Stevenson Lauren Baird

2006-7 1 City of Glasgow AC 49.07 Susan Finch Kirsteen Young Pamela Nicholson
2 JW Kilmarnock 50.46 Lindsay McMahon Allison Simpson Kara Tait
3 Giffnock North AC 51.09 Sarah Phee Sara Stevenson Ruth Joss

2005-6 1 Edinburgh Southern H 47.04 Hayley Ovens Marbeth Sheill Susan Ridley
2 Central AC 48.01 Jennifer Emsley Hazel Dean Morag MacLarty
3 Edinburgh University H&H 49.15 Rosie Smith Anna Haw Sarah Hood

2004-5 1 Edinburgh Southern H 47.12 Hayley Ovens Marbeth Sheill Freya Murray
2 City of Glasgow AC 48.02 Claire McCracken Lindsay MacNeill Susan Finch
3 Central AC 48.47 Toni McIntosh Emma Waterhouse Morag MacLarty

2003-4 1 City of Glasgow AC 48.46 Eileen Lang Jacqueline Thomson Susan Finch
2 Lothian RC 50.00 Christine Milne Cillian Godfree Helen Murray
3 Central AC 50.06 Fiona Thompson Hazel Dean Jane McCrorie

2002-3 1 City of Glasgow AC 53.17 Suzanne Owen Susan Finch Pamela Nicholson
2 Kilbarchan AAC 54.03 Jill Shannon Dennise Smith Claire Gibson
3 Gala H 56.01 Andrea Pogson Laura Howie Suzanne Carson



2001-2 1 City of Glasgow AC 47.11 Collette Fagan Lynne MacDougall Kelley Wilder
2 Edinburgh University H&H 48.09 Gillian Palmer Kirsty Munro Toni McIntosh
3 JW Kilmarnock 49.11 Allison Higgins Lindsay McMahon Marlene Hunter

2000-1 1 City of Glasgow AC 38.33 Tracey Brindley Eileen Cochrane Julie McDevitt
2 JW Kilmarnock 49.37 Allison Higgins Lindsay McMahon Janet Murray
3 City of Edinburgh 49.48 Debra Murray Lianne Harrison Marietta van der Linden

1999-2000 1 City of Glasgow AC 53.44 Collette Fagan Charlotte McFadden Eileen Cochrane
2 Edinburgh Woolen M 55.27 Hayley Parkinson Susan Ridley Susan Stockdale
3 City of Edinburgh 55.31 Karen Newman Debra Murray Caroline Ross

1998-9 1 City of Glasgow AC "A" 48.24 Lisa Moody Eileen Cochrane Lynne MacDougall
2 City of Glasgow AC "B" 51.48 Alexandra Ercolani Julie McDevitt Charlotte McFadden
3 City of Glasgow AC "C" 52.45 Gail Walker Jill Knowles Jacqueline Thomson

1997-8 1 City of Glasgow AC 44.53 Eileen Cochrane Sandra Branney Lynne MacDougall
2 Edinburgh Woolen Mill 46.38 Laura Grossman Sarah Little Katie Rice
3 Babcock Pitreavie AAC 47.39 Lynne Marr Margaret Healy Trudi Thomson

1996-7 1 City of Glasgow AC "A" 46.29 Carol Anne Thomson Jacqueline Thomson Lynne MacDougall
2 Edinburgh University H&H 47.33 Megan Smith Emma O'Shea Hayley Parkinson
3 City of Glasgow AC "B" 47.42 Pamela Crawley Kirsty Baird Julie McDevitt

1995-6 1 Edinburgh Woolen Mill 41.58 Sheila Gollan Carol Sharp Mary McClung
2 Aberdeen AAC 42.23 Debra Kilner Susan Lamb Helen Grant
3 City of Glasgow AC 42.30 Emma Gorman Jacqueline Thomson Sandra Branney

1994-5 1 City of Glasgow AC 46.18 Eileen Cochrane Lynne MacIntyre Sandra Branney
2 Shettleston H Ladies 47.01 Elaine McBrinn Elaine Mackay Kirsten Scobie
3 Edinburgh University H & H 47.39 Kate McMillan Megan Smith Hayley Parkinson

1993-4 1 Giffnock North AAC 51.11 Bernadette O'Neil Julie Armstrong Connie Hood
2 IBM Spango Valley 52.40 Claire Gibson Anne-Marie McKee Margaret Blaikie
3 Edinburgh University H & H 53.03 M Tuli Aileen McManus Rachael Hough

1992-3 1 Edinburgh Woolen Mill 28.59 Sheila Gollan Kirsty McCallum Sharyn Ridley
2 City of Glasgow 30.09 Carol Sharp Janet Stewart Lynne MacIntyre
3 Victoria Park AAC 30.17 Suzanne Kennedy Emma Gorman Janet McColl



1991-2 1 Edinburgh Woolen Mill 37.26 Sonya Grainger Alison Johnstone Violet Blair
2 Dundee Hawkhill H 38.13 Yvonne Reilly Karen Powell Aileen Wilson
3 City of Glasgow 38.27 Carol Anne Thompson Alison Potts Carol Sharp

1990-1 1 City of Glasgow 26.43 Alison Potts Alison Cheyne Elspeth Turner
2 Pitreavie AAC 27.27 Trudi Thomson Linda Barclay Vicki Vaughan
3 Irvine AC 28.04 Jan Roxburgh Jacqueline McManus Rachael Hough

1989-90 1 Edinburgh Woolen Mill 37.12 S Hamilton Jennifer Ovens Susan Durham
2 Livingston & Dist AC 38.01 Joyce Salvona Michele Coleman Christine Whalley
3 Irvine Cable AC 38.19 Jan Roxburgh Margaret McGill Helen Morton

1988-9 1 Kilbarchan AAC 45.36 Eileen Masson Sharon White Anne–Marie Follan
2 Falkirk Victoria H 46.51 Janette Stevenson Caroline Lawless Rose Kerr
3 JW Kilmarnock H 47.00 Lindsay Cairns Susan McGregor Mary McClung

1987-8 1
2
3

1986-7 1 Edinburgh Southern H 38.02 Vicky Husband Susan Durham Alison Jenkins
2 Livingston & Dist AC 39.30
3 Kilbarchan AAC 40.07

1985-6 1 McLaren Glasgow AC 38.43 Eileen Cochrane Anne Ridley Elspeth Turner
2 Victoria Park AAC 39.09 Carol–Anne Bartlay Catherine Devlin Sandra Branney
3 Kilbarchan AAC 40.55 Carole Lunney Eileen Masson Janice Moore

1984-5 1 McLaren Glasgow AC Janet McColl
2
3

1983-4 1 Glasgow AC 39.59 Carol Sharp Andrea Everett Fiona McQueen
2 Edinburgh Southern H 40.17 Violet Blair Eveleen Barrett Kirsty Husband
3 Glasgow AC "B" 42.48 Elizabeth Trotter Anne Ridley Janet McColl

1982-3 1 Glasgow AC 48.12
2 Edinburgh Southern H
3 Glasgow AC "B"

Scottish Women's Cross Country Union



1981-2 1 Edinburgh AC 28.18 Maureen Gray Alison Johnstone Yvonne Murray
2 Glasgow AC 29.07 Elizabeth Steele Janet McColl
3 Kilbarchan AAC 29.28 Susan Crawford Elizabeth Hayes Mary McLean


